
No Name Club Class Course Bike TO
T

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 0 1 2 3 5

12 Koby Smith Yeadon-Guiseley 
& DMC Ltd

Youth B 
(GBP 

Hard Beta 7 5100 0000 0000 0000 0010 0000 0000 0000 29 2 0 0 1
16 Beau Magnall Darwen MC & CC Youth B Hard Gas 12 0100 0020 1010 2000 0000 2000 0000 2100 24 4 4 0 0
15 Stephen Calvert Bradford & DMC 

Ltd
Adult 
(GBP 

Hard TRS 13 0000 0000 3210 0100 1010 0000 1120 0000 23 6 2 1 0
4 Joel Holdsworth Bradford & DMC 

Ltd
Adult 
(GBP 

Hard Beta 18 0000 0001 5010 0000 0100 1100 2100 5000 23 6 1 0 2
7 Noah Morton Bradford & DMC 

Ltd
Youth A 
(GBP 

Hard Beta 22 0000 5100 5350 0000 0000 1010 0000 0010 24 4 0 1 3
17 James Moorhouse Bradford & DMC 

Ltd
Adult 
(GBP 

Hard Bul 24 0001 2100 3331 1005 0000 0100 0000 1011 19 8 1 3 1
14 Harvey Sanders Camborne-

Redruth & DMC & 
Youth B 
(GBP 

Hard Gas 
Gas

26 2000 0331 3520 0000 0000 0101 3100 0001 20 5 2 4 1
10 William Lampkin Bradford & DMC 

Ltd
Adult 
(GBP 

Hard Beta 30 0010 1301 3133 1010 1000 0000 3100 1015 16 10 0 5 1
1 Philip Taylor Bradford & DMC 

Ltd
Adult 
(GBP 

Hard Beta 30 0210 2113 3122 0201 0001 1000 3000 1300 15 8 5 4 0
8 Max Lampkin Bradford & DMC 

Ltd
Youth A 
(GBP 

Hard Beta 33 1001 0033 2131 0100 1000 3001 0100 5510 16 9 1 4 2
5 Chris Watson Bradford & DMC 

Ltd
Adult 
(GBP 

Hard Trs 39 0000 5311 2333 3501 0000 2000 1000 5100 17 5 2 5 3
11 Jacob Smith Yeadon-Guiseley 

& DMC Ltd
Youth C 
(GBP 

Hard TRS 45 5010 3321 1332 3500 0000 0100 3010 1511 13 8 2 6 3
2 Lucy Ayrton Bradford & DMC 

Ltd
Adult 
(GBP 

Hard Trs 49 0110 2311 3333 5222 1000 3200 3000 0053 12 5 5 8 2
13 David Ainley Bradford & DMC 

Ltd
Adult 
(GBP 

Hard Gas 
gas

59 3003 2125 5333 5000 0010 2100 1312 5233 10 5 5 8 4
6 Callum Edmundson Bradford & DMC 

Ltd
Youth A 
(GBP 

Hard Beta 64 3201 1301 3333 5151 1000 5130 5320 1053 8 8 2 9 5
3 Robert Ainley Bradford & DMC 

Ltd
Adult 
(GBP 

Hard Sherc
o

73 5303 3333 3353 0120 0111 3311 3333 3232 4 6 3 17 2
9 Simon Cassidy Bradford & DMC 

Ltd
Adult 
(GBP 

Hard Trs 97 3335 3333 5333 3552 2353 3120 5333 2322 1 1 6 18 6
29 William Hemingway Bradford & DMC 

Ltd
Youth B 
(GBP 

Green Beta 8 0000 1000 0002 0000 1000 0210 0000 0100 26 4 2 0 0
35 Theo Magnall Darwen MC & CC Youth B 

(GBP 
Green Gas 19 0101 0100 1003 0000 1000 0533 0000 0000 23 5 0 3 1

23 Gary Marshall Yorkshire Classic 
MCC Ltd

Adult 
(GBP 

Green Ariel 19 1110 0020 0520 0100 2000 2000 0000 1100 21 6 4 0 1
24 William Bradley Bradford & DMC 

Ltd
Youth B 
(GBP 

Green Beta 21 0000 3101 3000 0000 1010 1212 5000 0000 21 6 2 2 1
28 Micheal Winstanley Bradford & DMC 

Ltd
Adult 
(GBP 

Green Ossa 22 0000 3211 1120 5000 0000 2200 2000 0000 21 4 5 1 1
22 Will Ethell Bradford & DMC 

Ltd
Youth B 
(GBP 

Green Scorp
a

23 3000 3110 3000 0011 1010 1000 5011 0000 19 9 0 3 1
26 Paul Bumford Manchester 17 

MCC
Adult 
(GBP 

Green Beta 29 0000 2101 5011 3002 1010 0201 5000 1200 17 8 4 1 2
36 Jack Tiplady Bradford & DMC 

Ltd
Youth A 
(GBP 

Green Beta 32 0000 2000 3203 5000 1111 3010 3010 0050 18 6 2 4 2
27 Sam Ethell Bradford & DMC 

Ltd
Youth B 
(GBP 

Green Trs 35 0500 2100 3301 1010 1001 3130 0053 1000 16 8 1 5 2
31 Andrew 

David 
Waddington Bradford & DMC 

Ltd
Adult 
(GBP 

Green Beta 40 1000 5531 1001 0021 0210 2222 5300 0010 14 7 6 2 3
34 Graham Wilkinson Yorkshire Classic 

MCC Ltd
Adult 
(GBP 

Green Aerial 42 0100 2051 0010 0210 0500 5030 0555 1000 18 5 2 1 6
25 Elliot Naylor Ripon MC Ltd Youth B 

(GBP 
Green Bets 49 3100 5552 5223 1200 0001 2132 2110 0000 12 6 7 3 4

30 Rocco Watson Horsforth & DMC 
Ltd

Youth C 
(GBP 

Green Beta 53 0000 3232 5310 2000 0051 2533 3532 0000 14 2 5 7 4
37 Joe Lyles Ripon MC Ltd Youth B 

(GBP 
Geen Vertig

o
59 0111 2000 5351 3000 1005 5250 3000 5533 13 5 2 5 7

21 Chris Mitchell Bradford & DMC 
Ltd

Adult 
(GBP 

Green Beta 62 5010 3531 3211 5110 1232 5211 3333 0100 6 10 4 8 4
33 martin kershaw Horsforth & DMC 

Ltd
Adult 
(GBP 

Green beta 96 3555 5353 2235 3110 2202 3332 2335 5550 3 2 7 10 10
32 Charlie Cox Horsforth & DMC 

Ltd
Youth B 
(GBP 

Green Beta NS 0 0 0 0 0
75 Stephen Lund Bradford & DMC 

Ltd
Adult 
(GBP 

Easy Monte
sa

5 5000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 31 0 0 0 1
72 Paul Outhwaite Bradford & DMC 

Ltd
Adult 
(GBP 

Easy Beta 7 0000 3300 0000 0000 0000 0000 0001 0000 29 1 0 2 0
74 Leighton Baldwin Ripon MC Ltd Youth C 

(GBP 
Easy Beta 14 0000 5302 0100 0000 1000 0000 1100 0000 25 4 1 1 1

76 lily Marsden-mellin Bradford & DMC 
Ltd

Youth B 
(GBP 

Easy E 
motio

18 0000 3511 0000 0000 0000 0000 5003 0000 26 2 0 2 2
71 Tom Mitchell Bradford & DMC 

Ltd
Youth D 
(GBP 

Easy Oset 38 1102 2303 3032 0010 3233 3011 1000 0000 14 6 4 8 0
73 Alex Sykes Bradford & DMC 

Ltd
Adult 
(GBP 

Easy Monte
sa

40 0050 1202 3530 5021 0000 0000 5105 0000 19 3 3 2 5
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Another year has flown by in the Planit Opticians Summer Series of Trials! We’ve had six rounds over five months, and we couldn’t have done it without the 
amazing support of our observers. Every section at every round had an observer, and we really appreciate it.


The six rounds had an average of 36 riders, which is pretty impressive for a Wednesday night. And guess what? Every round was sunny weather!


Without the support of the Landowners, who let us use their land for our sport, we wouldn’t be here. So, a big thank you to you all!


We also want to thank all the sponsors who have supported the events. Our major sponsor, Philip Howlett from Planit Opticians Colne, also has Midgley 
Motors, Alan Mudd, Tony Holmes, George Emmot, who have donated a tyre at each round. And don’t forget the people who donated raffle prizes at round 
6!


Our section markers have really put together a great  selection of sections over the 6 rounds, and we’re so grateful for their hard work. Thanks again to 
everyone who has been a part of this series!


Winner of the Tyre this week was William Lampkin


Raffle winners as follows Robert Ainley, Chris Watson, Max Lampkin, David Ainley, Chris Watson, William Bradley, Michael Winstanley, Andrew David 
Waddington, Alex Sykes, Leighton Baldwin, Lilly Marsden-Mellin. Note Chris Watson put his prize back into the draw and it was drawn again and the lucky 
person was Elliot Naylor.


Observers Draw: £100 David Milner, Paddock Jacket= Sue Driffield. Wine = Sue Smith


Sunglasses donated by Philip Howlett were won by William Hemingway and Michael Winstanley


On behalf of the Club thank you all again for supporting this series. Hopefully some of you have gained a little more experience and confidence to compete 
at a higher level. 


2026 the Club hope to run a similar series again. Keep a look out on our website and social media pages.
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